Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

Termination

In the event that (i) any of the events set out in paragraph (i) in the section ‘‘Condition
precedent of the Placing’’ occurs at any time between the date of the Placing Agreement and
the Completion Date, or (ii) any of conditions set out in paragraphs (ii) to (vi) have not been
satisfied or waived in writing on the dates specified therein, the Placing Agent may elect, in
its sole discretion, to terminate the Placing Agreement forthwith.

– 5 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 387,329,596 Shares in issue. Set out
below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement,
and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Placing, assuming the Placing Shares are placed
in full and there is no other change to the share capital and in the shareholding structure of
the Company (other than the issue of the Placing Shares) between the date of this
announcement and completion of Placing:

Shareholder

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon

completion

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

(Note 2) (Note 2)

East Harvest Global Limited
(Note 1) 187,536,194 48.42% 187,536,194 44.73%

Placee — — 31,952,500 7.62%
Other public Shareholders 199,793,402 51.58% 199,793,402 47.65%

Total 387,329,596 100.00% 419,282,096 100.00%

Note 1: East Harvest Global Limited, the controlling shareholder of the Company, is owned as to

approximately 60.42% and approximately 32.87% by Wise Aloe Limited and Colour Day Limited

respectively. Wise Aloe Limited is owned as to approximately 89% by Bell Haven Limited which is in

turn owned as to approximately 30.82%, approximately 22.09% and approximately 22.09% by Mr. Lo

Ken Bon, Mr. Madden Hugh Douglas and Mr. Chapman David James, respectively. Colour Day

Limited is wholly beneficial owned by Mr. Ko Chun Shun, Johnson. Mr. Lo Ken Bon, Mr. Ko Chun

Shun, Johnson, Mr. Madden Hugh Douglas and Mr. Chapman David James are executive Directors.